

IT E M NO.3 7

COUR T NO.1 0

S E C T I O N XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVIL.) NO(s). 97 3 OF 2 0 0 7

MADHU KUS H W A H A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

BHU P E N D E R KUMA R

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Deep Shikh a Bha r ati, adv.
Mr. B.D. Shar m a ,Adv.
Mr. B. B . Vyas, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Ku m a r Tripathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays
for three weeks time to file counter affidavit to the petition. Time, as
prayed for, is granted.

(Sukhbir P a ul Kau r)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

IT E M NO.3 7

COUR T NO.1 0

S E C T I O N XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVIL.) NO(s). 97 3 OF 2 0 0 7

MADHU KUS H W A H A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

BHU P E N D E R KUMA R

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Deep Shikh a Bha r ati, adv.
Mr. B.D. Shar m a ,Adv.
Mr. B. B . Vyas, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Ku m a r Tripathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays
for three weeks time to file counter affidavit to the petition. Time, as
prayed for, is granted.

(Sukhbir P a ul Kau r)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master