

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 9 7 3 O F 2 0 0 7

MADHU KUSH W A H A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

BHU P E N D E R KUMA R Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. B.D. Shar m a ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. Vishwan ath Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Ku m a r Tripathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent prays
for some time to enable the respondent- husband to withdraw Suit No.
88 0 / 2 0 0 6 titled "Bhupender Ku m a r Vs. Madhu Kushw a h a" pending
in the Court of Pri ncipal Judge, Allahab ad, U.P.

In this view of the matter, the interi m order of stay dated
08. 0 1 . 2 0 0 8 shall stand vacated. The respondent- husband is at liberty
to withdraw the Suit No. 88 0 / 2 0 0 6 .

List the matter after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ai n)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master